ACTIVITY REPORT

1. Name of the Organising Organisation: National Aids Control Organisation and
Assam Aids Control society.

2. Name of the Event Conducted: Red Fest Northeast Multi Media Campaign.

3. Name of the Participating Cell: Red Ribbon Club, K.C. Das Commerce College.
4. Mode: Offline.

5. Date of the Event:07/03/2025

6. Time: From 11 AM onwards.

7. Place/ Venue: Srimanta Sankardeva International Auditorium, Guwahati.

8. Objectives of the Event:

(1)HIV awareness through music

(i1) To reduce stigma and discrimination associated with HIV by sharing real-life stories
and messages through song lyrics and performances

(i11)To encourage HIV testing and counselling by collaborating with health agencies and
setting up information.

9. Name of Resource person(s) with their Position and Organisation Name :NA
10. Title of the Topic(s) delivered by the Resource person(s) (if applicable): NA
11. Total No. of Participants:

a. Students: 61

b. Teachers: 01

12. Outcome of the Event : The event witnessed musical bands from all Northeastern
states to generate HIV awareness , Participants demonstrate a better understanding of

HIV transmission, prevention methods, and the importance of regular testing.

Positive messages conveyed through music help challenge misconceptions and reduce
social stigma against people living with HIV. Music attracts a larger and more diverse

audience, especially youth, increasing participation in awareness activities and discussions.



Music and campaign materials (like recorded songs or videos) continue to educate and

influence even after the event ends.

ok .

" (als (T W
o {5y

- PR B
S A Oljeom
HEER

AR

LOnvener



/ - N
k_j,/———-——-—"'j GPS Map Camera

Guwahati, Assam, India

4rjf+qj7, Khanapara, Guwahati, Assam 781023, India
Lat 26131603° Long 91.824019°

07/03/25 10:46 AM GMT +05:30




B @hwnemIEE
{.C. DAS COMMERCE COLLEC®:
L I—

. DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE
PARTICIPATING IN

|| RED FEST-NORTHEAST MULTI MEDIA CAMPAIGN

ON MARCH 7, 2025 1
Venue : Srimanta Sankardeva Auditorium, \ u

Kalashetra, Panjabari, Guwahati

GPS Map Camera

et -
=]
sl

Guwahati, Assam, India
17, Athgaon, Guwahati, Assam 781001, India

.8 Lat 26.173907° Long 91.741922°

' 07/03/25 08:58 AM GMT +05:30




Timestamp

3/5/2025 20:18:12

!
3/5/2025 20:18:16

3/5/2025 20:18:49
3)5/2025 20:21:02
3/5/202520:22:10
3/5/2025 20:22:49

3/5/2025 20:25:49
3/5/2025 20:26:52
3/5/2025 20:32:11

y

J

J/ 2025 20:25:38
;/ 3/5/

g

7

i 3/5/2025 20:35:55
p { 3/5/2025 20:37:27
/i
3/5/2025 20:41:53
g
i / 3/5/2025 20:47-01
i 3/5/2025 21:03:18
y l"/3/512025 21:14:00
/?/ 3/5/2025 21:15:29
3/5/202521:21:57
lg
3/5/2025 21:28:03
"
3/5/2025 21:32:25
3/5/2025 21:34:03
2l
P 3/5/202521:39:45

3/5/2025 21:46:35

7.

24,/ 3/5/2025 21:47.33
3 - o]

217 /5/2025 21:48:52

2/ 3/5/12025 21 :50:42
3/5/2025 27 :54:13
3/5/2025 22:03:35
3/5/2025 22:14:06
] 3/5/2025 22:14:34
]/ 3/5/2025 22 4:35

] % 3/5/2025 22:14:47

el Gt

Name.
Susmita Lahkar
Nishita Das
Disha Das Gupta
Rituparna Halder
Barbi Teron

Happy Debbarma
Suweb Quadri
Florida Mosahary
Nishant Bharadwaj
Baby jha

Pampi roy

Diksha Banarji
Harshita Hazarika
Manash pratim kalita

Debosmita Roy

Sikha Kumari Singh

Rakesh paul

Gaurav kumar sah
Bishnu Nath
Avinash Kumar giri
Priyanka Acharjee
Disha deka

Bal Krishan Lakhotia

Sachin goswami

- Class,

.

Bcom 6th Semester
Bcom 6th sem
B.com 6 th semeg(er
BCOM 6TH SEM
Bcom 6th sem
Bcom 6th semester
B.com 2nd sem
Bcom 6th Semester
Bcom 6 th sem
Bcom 4th semester
Bcom 6th Semester
B.com 6th semester
Bcom 6 th sem
Bcom 6th sem
Bcom 6th sem
B.com Ath’se'rinester
Bcom ‘éth sémester
1
HS. 15tvyear
Ha 1 year
Bba 6th sem
B.com 6th sem
Bcom 2nd semester

B com 2 semester

Shivam Kumar Choudhar HS 1st Year

Kshetrimayum Marx sing 6th Semester

Divya Kumari
Trishna Deka
Nikita shyamsukha
Sneha Bhowal
Priyakshi Nath

Himashree kalita

B. Com 6th semester
Bcom 6th semester
Bcom 2 nd sem
Bcom 4th sem

m 4th semester

Bco!

B.com 4th sem

1 RollANUmbm‘

G T T

UC-221-020-0361
215
UC-221-020-0664
UC-221-020-0464
UC-221-020-0339
UC-221-020-0115
4;96
471
122

UC-221-020-0663
UC-221-020-587(587)
403
80
UC-221-020-0538
UC-231-020-0058

165
26
177
52
119
32
451
184
UC-221-020-0553
279
UC-221-020-0079
445
447
449
197

Phone nurmbyer

9706734049

8011878843
9707182419
9707972353
9101398280
9378066052
8473046672
9387401221
9435615989
9608071471
7002805721
7002398671
9401641489
9864802852
8135003674
9706451968
9395081711
8473999855
9678726179
7086396660
6000236908
9864624660
8761861401
60016 41966
8638376317
9383091353
8471834521
7086273427
9395237292
9127354421
7578879516
7099416747

4/02/,_5‘



Timestamp.. - 8

1 l’/ 8/5/2025 22:1 4.5
25/ 3/5/2025 22:19,09
' 3/5/2025 22:19:94
3 3/5/2025 22:27:17
Z 3/5/2025 22:34:01

9

T

3/5/2025 22:35:04

oy

3/5/2025 22:35:58

/
of
i/
;7 3/5/2025 22:56:34
i

3/5/2025 22:36:20

3/5/2025 22:56:32

3/5/2025 23:17:01

4
§
4
§
b

437 3/5/2025 23:22:07
4 ( /3/5/2025 23:36:13
£

) 7/ 3/6/2025 0:00:54
Z{Q / 3/6/2025 0:08:10

0 / 3/6/2025 0:19:35
3/6/2025 0:29:54
af 2
3/6/2025 8:08:05
/ 3/6/2025 9:09:47
grg 3/6/2025 9:54:38
2 ({ 3/6/2025 10:44:44
3/6/2025 10:46:07
sy
3/6/2025 10:46:15
g/ o
5'7/3/6/2025 10:46:16
;(g‘ /3/6/2025 10:46:32
~L13/6/2025 11:02:07
g

&s / 3/§/2025' 11:38:42

* ([3/6/2025 11:50:44

TR ,Name_v
Z;Z/ 3/5/2025 221 4.54 :

Hemashree Das
Moutushl Deby
Rini Hazarikg
Puja Kumari
Abinash Nath
Rohit Mazym ey
Himangshu gor,
AAYUSHI DEgN ATy
Geetaghyi Das
Bhagavath

Orkid R Kalita
Debraj Dey

Mayush Hati Baruah
Preeti Chakraborty

Garima Saloi

Shihab Mazumder _B.com 6th semester -

Deepijyoti Roy
Mansi kumari singh

Aaliya Sharma

Dhritikesh Thakuria -

Ujjal Chetry
Hirakjyoti Barm;n
Chiranjib Barman
Manijit sarma

Amal Kumar Das
Sambit Gope :

Asmit Das

Manash pratim kalita

Ankit dey

" Class

B.com Ath sem
Beom Ath semester
41h semester

Beom 2nd semester
Bcom 6th sem
B.Com 4th Sem
Bcom 2nd semester
B.com 4 th semester
B.com 4th semester
Bba 6sem

BBA 6th sem

BCom 6 Seme':ster

BBA 6 Semester

 BBA 6th Sem |

B.com 6th sem

Bcom 6th sem
Bco}fi' 2_ﬁd sem

Bcom. 6th sem

_ BBA 6th semester

Bcom 2nd. sem
Bcom 4th éem
Bcom 4‘th semester
B: Com 4th sem

Bcom 4th semester

: Bbom 4th Semester

B.Com 6th sem

B&om 4'th semester .

Bcbm 2nd Sem

Roll Niimber - o

UC-231-020-0331

UC-221-020-0196

UC -221-020-0166

UC-231-020-0338
UC-231-020-0346

UC-231-020-0293

UC-221-020-0324

158
194
232
469
295

532
161
204
36
58

38
44
343

-UC-221-020-0461 =
78
318

65 -

554

. UC231-020-0344

UC-231-020-0343

340

651

7576082454

16026118939

6009012194

,_,;‘;Phoﬁé_ﬁumbet., T

8812899485
9395508270
7099572913
9401537059
8402881270
6901415030
6900548459
8453004951
7002705825
7578855466
6002451287
9665163663
8638478071

9954145677

8486954689
6003440339

6909228366
9707591232
6900210796
9394858842
9395692963
8453133207
7896885549

8638520074
8473873038

9387548353

—



