ACTIVITY REPORT

- **1. Name of the Organising Organisation:** National Aids Control Organisation and Assam Aids Control society.
- 2. Name of the Event Conducted: Red Fest Northeast Multi Media Campaign.
- **3. Name of the Participating Cell:** Red Ribbon Club, K.C. Das Commerce College.
- 4. Mode: Offline.
- **5. Date of the Event:**07/03/2025
- **6. Time:** From 11 AM onwards.
- 7. Place/ Venue: Srimanta Sankardeva International Auditorium, Guwahati.
- 8. Objectives of the Event:
- (i)HIV awareness through music
- (ii) To reduce stigma and discrimination associated with HIV by sharing real-life stories and messages through song lyrics and performances
- (iii)To encourage HIV testing and counselling by collaborating with health agencies and setting up information.
- 9. Name of Resource person(s) with their Position and Organisation Name :NA
- 10. Title of the Topic(s) delivered by the Resource person(s) (if applicable): NA
- 11. Total No. of Participants:
 - a. Students: 61
 - **b. Teachers:** 01
- **12. Outcome of the Event :** The event witnessed musical bands from all Northeastern states to generate HIV awareness, Participants demonstrate a better understanding of HIV transmission, prevention methods, and the importance of regular testing.

Positive messages conveyed through music help challenge misconceptions and reduce social stigma against people living with HIV. Music attracts a larger and more diverse audience, especially youth, increasing participation in awareness activities and discussions.

Music and campaign materials (like recorded songs or videos) continue to educate and influence even after the event ends.

Red Ribbon Club

Convener







Led Fest - Sate: - 07/08/25
Shudent's list (Registration,

Timestamp	Name	· Class	Roll.Number	4404	131
3/5/2025 20:18:12	Susmita Lahkar	Bcom 6th semester			Phone number
3/5/2025 20:18:16	Nishita Das	Bcom 6th sem	UC-221-020-0361		9706734049
3/5/2025 20:18:49	Disha Das Gupta	B.com 6 th semester	Ue en .	215	801187884
/ 3/5/2025 20:21:02	Rituparna Halder	BCOM 6TH SEM	UC-221-020-0664		9707182419
3/5/2025 20:22:10	Barbi Teron	Bcom 6th sem	UC-221-020-0464		9707972358
3/5/2025 20:22:49	Happy Debbarma	Bcom 6th semester	UC-221-020-0339		9101398280
/ / 3/5/2025 20:25:38	Suweb Quadri	B.com 2nd sem	UC-221-020-0115		9378066052
3/5/2025 20:25:49	Florida Mosahary	Bcom 6th semester		496	8473046672
3/5/2025 20:26:52	Nishant Bharadwaj	Bcom 6 th sem		471	9387401221
/ 3/5/2025 20:32:11	Baby jha	Bcom 4th semester		122	9435615989
/ 3/5/2025 20:35:55	Pampi roy			231	9608071471
/ 3/5/2025 20:37:27	Diksha Banarji	Bcom 6th Semester	UC-221-020-0663		7002805721
3/5/2025 20:41:53	Harshita Hazarika	B.com 6th semester	UC-221-020-587(5	87)	7002398671
/ 3/5/2025 20:47:01		Bcom 6 th sem		403	9401641489
3/5/2025 21:03:18	Manash pratim kalita	Bcom 6th sem		80	986480285
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Debosmita Roy	Bcom 6th sem	UC-221-020-0538		813500367
3/5/2025 21:14:00	Sikha Kumari Singh	B.com 4th semester	UC-231-020-0058	<u> </u>	9706451968
3/5/2025 21:15:29	Rakesh paul	Bcom 6th semester		238	9395081711
3/5/2025 21:21:57	Gaurav kumar sah	11		165	847399985
3/5/2025 21:28:03	Bishnu Nath	H.S. 1st year		26	9678726179
3/5/2025 21:32:25	Avinash Kumar giri	Ha 1 year		177	7086396666
3/5/2025 21:34:03	Priyanka Acharjee	Bba 6th sem		52	600023690
3/5/2025 21:39:45	Disha deka	B.com 6th sem		119	986462466
3/5/2025 21:46:35	Bal Krishan Lakhotia	Bcom 2nd semester		32	A STATE OF STREET
/3/5/2025 21:47:33	Sachin goswami	B com 2 semester		451	876186140 ⁻ 60016 41966
3/5/2025 21:48:52	Shivam Kumar Choudhar	HS 1st Year		184	
3/5/2025 21:50:42	Kshetrimayum Marx sing	6th Semester	UC-221-020-0553	104	8638376317
/3/5/2025 21:54:13	Divya Kumari	B. Com 6th semester		279	9383091353
3/5/2025 22:03:35	Trishna Deka	Bcom 6th semester	UC-221-020-0079	2/9	8471834521
3/5/2025 22:14:06		Bcom 2 nd sem	00 221 020-0079	AAF	7086273427
3/5/2025 22:14:06	Nikita shyamsukha	Boom 4th sem		445	9395237292
	Sneha Bhowal				9127354421
3/5/2025 22:14:35	Priyakshi Nath	Bcom 4th semester		449	7578879516
3/5/2025 22:14:41	Himashree kalita	B.com 4th sem		197	7099416747

Tin	nestamp	Na		and the state of t		Salar Sa
33/	3/5/2025 22:14:54	Name	Class	Roll Number	Phone n	umber
1,	3/5/2025 22:14:55	Hemashree Das	B.com 4th sem		158	881289948
4	3/5/2025 22:19:09	Moutushi Deb	Boom 4th semester		194	939550827
5	3/5/2025 22:19:21	Rini Hazarika	4th semester		232	709957291
y	(3/5/2025 22:27:11	Puja Kumari	Boom 2nd semester		469	940153705
7	/ 3/5/2025 22:34:01	Abinash Nath	Bcom 6th sem		295	8402881270
3/	3/5/2025 22:35:04	Rohit Mazumder	B.Com 4th Sem	UC-231-020-0331		6901415030
7	3/5/2025 22:35:58	Himangshu Boro	Boom 2nd semester		532	6900548459
0		AAYUSHI DEBNATH	B.com 4 th semester		161	8453004951
1/	3/5/2025 22:36:20	Geetashri Das	B.com 4th semester		204	7002705825
4	3/5/2025 22:56:32	Bhagavath	Bba 6sem		36	7578855466
3	3/5/2025 22:56:34	Orkid R Kalita	BBA 6th sem	eran ya kun berkara ya 1966 e a 1969 e Ta	58	6002451287
4	3/5/2025 23:17:01	Debraj Dey	BCom 6 Semester	UC-221-020-0196		9665163663
15	3/5/2025 23:22:07	Mayush Hati Baruah	BBA 6 Semester		38	8638478071
6	3/5/2025 23:36:13	Preeti Chakraborty	BBA 6th Sem		44	9954145677
17	3/6/2025 0:00:54	Garima Saloi	B.com 6th sem		343	8486954689
8	3/6/2025 0:08:10	Shihab Mazumder	B.com 6th semester	_ UC-221-020-0461	Water II.	7576082454
G	3/6/2025 0:19:35	Deepjyoti Roy	Bcom 6th sem	UC -221-020-0166		6003440339
0	3/6/2025 0:29:54	Mansi kumari singh	Bcom 2 nd sem		678	6026118939
51	3/6/2025 8:08:05	Aaliya Sharma	Bcom. 6th sem		318	6909228366
, つ	3/6/2025 9:09:47	Dhritikesh Thakuria	BBA 6th semester		65	9707591232
13	3/6/2025 9:54:38	Ujjal Chetry	Bcom 2nd sem		554	6900210796
7	3/6/2025 10:44:44	Hirakjyoti Barman	Bcom 4th Sem	UC-231-020-0344		9394858842
-	3/6/2025 10:46:07	Chiranjib Barman	Bcom 4th semester	UC-231-020-0338		9395692963
1	/3/6/2025 10:46:15	Manjit sarma	B. Com 4th sem	UC-231-020-0346		8453133207
60	3/6/2025 10:46:16	Amal Kumar Das	Bcom 4th semester	UC-231-020-0293		7896885549
18	13/6/2025 10:46:32	Sambit Gope	Boom 4th Semester	UC-231-020-0343		6009012194
10	3/6/2025 11:02:07	Asmit Das	B.Com 6th sem	UC-221-020-0324		8638520074
4	3/6/2025 11:38:42	Manash pratim kalita	Boom 4 th semester		340	8473873038
1.1	3/6/2025 11:50:44	Ankit dey	Bcom 2nd Sem		651	9387548353

]